

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

APPEAL NO. SC95139

WALTER BARTON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Missouri
Seventeenth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable R. Michael Wagner

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Frederick A. Duchardt, Jr.
P.O. Box 216, 9701 Highway W
Trimble MO 64492
Ph. 816-213-0782
Fax 816-635-5155
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cover Page	1
Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	2
Jurisdictional Statement	4
Statement of Facts	5
Points Relied On	13
Argument	
Point One	15
Point Two	19
Conclusion	28
Certificate of Compliance	29
Certificate of Service	29
Appendix	
Appendix A.-V.A.M.R.29.15	A3-A9
Appendix B-V.A.M.R. 29.16	A10-A12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Supreme Court Rules

V.A.M.R. 29.15.....	5, 14, 15, 17, 27
---------------------	-------------------

V.A.M.R. 29.16.....14, 15

Cases

Barr v. MacGugan, 78 P. 3d 660 (Wash.App. 2003)25

Barton v. State, 432 S.W.3d 741 (Mo.banc 2014)5, 10

Barton v. State, 76 S.W.3d 280 (Mo.banc 2002)5

Bullard v. State, 853 S.W.2d 921 (Mo.banc 1993).....24

Cantrell v. Knoxville Community Development Corp., 60 F.3d 1177 (6th Cir. 1995)
.....15, 25

Crenshaw v. State, 266 S.W.3d 257 (Mo.banc 2008) 15, 22-24, 27

Dellinger v. Colson, 2013 WL 2635501 (E.D.Tn. 2013).....25

Duvall v. State, 434 S.W.3d 112 (Mo.App.E.D. 2014).....21

Eastburn v. State, 400 S.W.3d 770 (Mo.banc 2013) 14, 16-18, 20

Gasa v. State, 415 S.W.3d 141 (Mo.App.E.D. 2013)17

Hicks v. State, 2015 WL 6274805, *3 (Mo.App.S.D. 2015).18, 19

Hill v. State, 193 S.W.3d 390, 392 (Mo.App.S.D. 2006).....21

Kreidler v. State, 419 S.W.3d 870 (Mo.App.S.D. 2013).....17, 18, 22

Luleff v. State, 807 S.W.2d 495 (Mo.banc 1991)17, 24, 27

Price v. State, 422 S.W.3d 292 (Mo.banc 2014)15, 16, 23, 24

Rauch Lumber Co. V. Medallion Development Corp., 808 S.W.2d 10
(Mo.App.E.D. 1991).26

Robertson v. Simpson, 624 F.3d 781 (6th Cir. 2010).26

<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 807 S.W.2d 493, 494-495 (Mo.banc 1991).....	24, 27
<i>State v. Barton</i> , 240 S.W.3d 693 (Mo.banc 2007)	4-9, 19
<i>State v. Barton</i> , 936 S.W.2d 781 (Mo.banc 1996)	4
<i>State v. Barton</i> , 998 S.W.2d 19 (Mo.banc 1999)	4
<i>State v. Bradley</i> , 811 S.W.2d 379 (Mo.banc 1991).....	17
<i>State v. Link</i> 25 S.W.3d 136 (Mo.banc 2000).....	16, 20
<i>State ex rel Thomas v. Neill</i> , 260 S.W.3d 441 (Mo.App.E.D. 2008)	18-19
<i>United States v. Cirami</i> , 563 F.2d 26 (2 nd Cir. 1977).....	25
<i>Vogl v. State</i> , 437 S.W.3d 218 (Mo.banc 2014).....	14, 17, 19
<i>Wehrli v. Wabash R. Co.</i> , 315 S.W.2d 765 (Mo. 1958)	26
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 415 S.W.3d 764 (Mo.App.W.D. 2013).....	17
